

## **Public Advisory**

### **BOIL WATER NOTICE**

The isolation of a large diameter water main for repair is causing water pressure in parts of the water system to drop to dangerously low levels. When this occurs a potential health hazard may exist in these areas of zero pressure from backflow and/or back-siphonage of water of unknown quality into the water distribution system.

In order to protect the public from a potential health hazard, all citizens that have experienced water outages and/or low water pressures are advised to “boil” all water prior to use for drinking, cooking, or preparing baby food. The water should be boiled for at least one minute after reaching a rolling boil. Citizens should continue to boil their water until they are notified by their drinking water utility that the water system has been restored to full operation, and that the microbiological quality of the water in the distribution system is safe for human consumption.

#### **CITY OF WALESKA WATER AUTHORITY**

**If you have any questions, please call: 770-479-2912**

**UPDATE: This is to notify residents that live at the following addresses –**

306 & 338 Quantum Rd  
14297 Fincher Rd, 14289 Fincher Rd, 14119 Fincher Rd  
2225 Upper Burris Rd, 2188 Upper Burris Rd, 2198 Upper Burris Rd, 2094 Upper Burris Rd, 1833 Upper Burris  
803 Upper Bethany Rd.

You will be under a Boil Water Advisory after the water is restored this afternoon until further notice.

**ONLY THESE ADDRESSES ARE IN THE EFFECTED AREA!**

Thank You.